
January 2019 report 

2019 Officers 

President: Anne Hubbard 

President-Elect: Rochelle Popp-Finch 

Membership Chair: Katie Profeta 

Secretary: Mia Tignor 

Social Chair: Lynne O’Dell 

Community Service Chairs: Rochelle Popp-Finch and Kimberlie Massnick  

Treasurer: Kayla Crenshaw 

Legislative Liaison: Andrew Treadwell  

 

Chapter Board Meetings 

Thursday, January 10  

 

Social Events  

December 8, 2018 – We attended Comedy Corner at the Black Box theatre in Fort Pierce, FL.  

December 2018 – We hosted our Annual Holiday/Door Decorating Contest.  

 

Community Service  

November 3 – Inner Truth Project Clothes Swap Event – IRSC AFC volunteered to help set up the event, 

work the event, and clean up after the event. Volunteers helped those shopping to find the items they 

were looking for, helped with check out, and cleaned up throughout the event.  

November & December 2018 – IRSC AFC conducted the Purse Project. This project supports local safe 

homes in the four county area for victims of domestic violence.  

 

Membership  

The IRSC AFC Membership Committee conducted a Spring/Fall membership drive with incentives. We 

will be awarding two prizes – one to a random new member and one to a random current referring 

member.  
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Conference & Commission Participation  

AFC 69th Annual Conference – IRSC employees joined more than 400 attendees celebrating the 69th 

Annual Meeting and Conference of the Association of Florida Colleges.  

 

IRSC brought home 10 prestigious awards, including the Platinum Chapter designation. In addition 10 

employees were elected to statewide leadership positions. 

 

2018 IRSC AFC Awards and Recognition 

 

• AFC Chapter of the Year 

• AFC Platinum Chapter 

• Exemplary Leadership Excellence Award of the Year–Dr. Frank Watlins 

• Certified College Professional Graduate–Dr. Kimberlie Massnick 

• Region V Unsung Hero–Kayla Crenshaw 

• 1st Place Communication & Marketing Commission Awards, Print Ad—Institutional Advancement 

• 2nd Place Communication & Marketing Commission Awards, TV Commercial—Institutional 

Advancement 

• 3rd Place Communication & Marketing Commission Awards, Resource Guide Redesign—Institutional 

Advancement 

 

Commission Position Name Email Phone 

Administration Chair Lynne O’Dell lodell@irsc.edu 7785 

Campus Safety Chair Alan Montgomery jmontgom@irsc.edu 971-0232 

Career and 
Professional 
Employees 

Chair Katie Profeta kprofeta@irsc.edu 7629 

Facilities Chair-elect John Barbieri gbarbier@irsc.edu 7428 

Faculty Chair Kimberlie 
Massnick 

kmassnic@irsc.edu 7966 

Faculty Treasurer John Donahue jdonahue@irsc.edu 7077 

Faculty Secretary Mia Tigner mtigner@irsc.edu 7124 

Healthcare 
Education 

Chair Ann Hubbard ahubbard@irsc.edu 7544 

Institutional 
Effectiveness 

Chair Mike Pelitera mpelitera@irsc.edu 7734 

Learning Secretary/Treasurer Brett Williams bwilliam@irsc.edu 336-6383 
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Resources 

Technology Chair Paul Lefavi plefavi@irsc.edu 349-0929 

 

Standing Committees 2019 

Committee Position Name Email Phone 

Region V Member Katie Profeta kprofeta@irsc.edu 7629 

Membership 
Development 

Member Katie Profeta kprofeta@irsc.edu 7629 

Community 
Service 

Member John Barbieri gbarbier@irsc.edu 7428 

 

 

AFC Leadership Conference – We have 8 members registered/planning to attend the AFC Leadership 

Conference.  
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